
5k Run/Walk

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 VALLEY FITNESS 00:32:04.09 25

2 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness 00:40:53.16 52

3 Westech Warriors 00:49:13.89 63

4 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals 00:52:48.55 79

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

CPY Family 00:49:17.15 2

Strong Nation Fresno 00:42:29.48 1
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5k Run/Walk

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 VALLEY FITNESS 00:32:04.09 6 25

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 32 Deborah Coate 00:26:21.47 1

2 3 78 Aaron Grijalva 00:27:39.03 3

3 4 96 Jennifer Ogawa 00:31:57.33 4

4 7 31 Shannon Briggs 00:36:36.44 7

5 10 38 April Pair 00:37:46.20 10

6 13 39 Lourdes Ramirez 00:41:50.17 (13)

2 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness 00:40:53.16 5 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 79 Steffani Sanchez 00:35:52.48 6

2 9 63 Jennifer Conner 00:37:41.51 9

3 11 62 Mia Nole 00:40:19.73 11

4 12 61 Adriana Nole 00:40:44.84 12

5 16 95 Sarah Lara 00:49:47.26 14

3 Westech Warriors 00:49:13.89 5 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 27 Braulio Munoz 00:26:36.57 2

2 8 28 Zaida Munoz 00:37:34.14 8

3 18 24 Candace Johnson 00:55:51.10 15

4 19 25 Shannon Schultheis 00:55:51.97 16

5 25 29 Will Perdue 01:10:15.65 22

4 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals 00:52:48.55 6 79

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 42 David Rivas Jr 00:35:16.34 5

2 20 21 Esmeralda Perez 00:57:08.94 17

3 21 40 Erica Rivas 00:57:10.19 18

4 22 73 Dion Bradley 00:57:11.42 19

5 23 18 Charla Calahan 00:57:15.87 20

6 24 83 Priscilla Paredes 00:57:16.72 (21)

RTS Race Timing Printed: 9/23/2023 8:05:01 PM Page: 2 of 3



5k Run/Walk

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Chip Time Team

1 1 32 Deborah Coate Runner 00:26:21.47 VALLEY FITNESS

2 2 27 Braulio Munoz Runner 00:26:36.57 Westech Warriors

3 3 78 Aaron Grijalva Runner 00:27:39.03 VALLEY FITNESS

4 4 96 Jennifer Ogawa Runner 00:31:57.33 VALLEY FITNESS

5 5 42 David Rivas Jr Runner 00:35:16.34 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

6 6 79 Steffani Sanchez Runner 00:35:52.48 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness

7 7 31 Shannon Briggs Runner 00:36:36.44 VALLEY FITNESS

8 8 28 Zaida Munoz Runner 00:37:34.14 Westech Warriors

9 9 63 Jennifer Conner Runner 00:37:41.51 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness

10 10 38 April Pair Runner 00:37:46.20 VALLEY FITNESS

11 11 62 Mia Nole Runner 00:40:19.73 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness

12 12 61 Adriana Nole Runner 00:40:44.84 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness

13 (13) 39 Lourdes Ramirez Runner 00:41:50.17 VALLEY FITNESS

14 0 44 Araceli Garcia Bautista Runner 00:42:29.49 Strong Nation Fresno

15 0 4 Eric Calderon-Phangrath Runner 00:42:55.96 CPY Family

16 14 95 Sarah Lara Runner 00:49:47.26 Valley Children’s Strive Wellness

17 0 5 Judy Phangrath Runner 00:55:38.33 CPY Family

18 15 24 Candace Johnson Runner 00:55:51.10 Westech Warriors

19 16 25 Shannon Schultheis Runner 00:55:51.97 Westech Warriors

20 17 21 Esmeralda Perez Runner 00:57:08.94 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

21 18 40 Erica Rivas Runner 00:57:10.19 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

22 19 73 Dion Bradley Runner 00:57:11.42 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

23 20 18 Charla Calahan Runner 00:57:15.87 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

24 (21) 83 Priscilla Paredes Runner 00:57:16.72 Hoofing’ It for Hospitals

25 22 29 Will Perdue Runner 01:10:15.65 Westech Warriors
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